2016 YOUNGS BAY SPRING SEASON GILLNET LANDINGS

October 28, 2016

( PrelimFINAL -- Fish Receiving Tickets )

WHITE

Approximate

DATE CHINOOK Sockeye STURGEON Number of
(Nos.) (Ave Wt.) (Nos.) (Ave Wt.) (Nos.) (Ave Wt.) DELIVERIES
Winter Season
Weeks 7 through 16 1,064 0 No Retention
WINTER SEASON TOTALS 1,064 0 0
Spring Season Begins:
April 17 (Sunday, 9:30am - 1:30pm) -4 hours Season Rescinded (0) 0.0 No Retention (0]
April 21 (Tuesday, 7pm - 11pm) -4 hours Season Rescinded (1) 0.0 No Retention ()
WEEK 17 TOTAL 0 0 0
SPRING CUML. TOTALS 0 0 0
April 26 - 27 (7pm Tues - 7am Wed) - 12 hours Season Rescinded 0o o0.0 No Retention o
April 28 (Thursday, 11am - 3pm) -4 hours 374 12.0 0 0.0 No Retention 52
April 28 - 29 (7pm Thurs - 7am Fri) - 12 hours Season Rescinded (0) 0.0 No Retention (0]
WEEK 18 TOTAL 374 0 0
SPRING CUML. TOTALS 374 0 0
May 2 (Monday, 3pm - 9pm) -6 hours 429 11.6 0 0.0 No Retention 47
May 4 (Wednesday, 9am - 9pm)- 12 hours 534 11.6 0 0.0 No Retention 51
May S5-6 (4pm Mon - 10am Tues)-18 hours 422 11.6 0 0.0 No Retention 64
WEEK 19 TOTAL 1,385 0 0
SPRING CUML. TOTALS 1,759 0 0
May 9 - 10 (Noon Monday thru Tuesday...) 526 11.6 0 0.0 No Retention 80
May 11 (...Wednesday...) 70 11.6 0 0.0 No Retention 15
May 12 (...Thursday...) 81 11.6 0 0.0 No Retention 13
May 13 (...until noon on Friday.) 44 11.6 0 0.0 No Retention 9
WEEK 20 TOTAL 721 0 0
SPRING CUML. TOTALS 2,480 0 0
May 16 - 17 (Noon Monday thru Tuesday...) 192 11.3 0 0.0 No Retention 34
May 18 (...Wednesday...) 38 11.3 0 0.0 No Retention 7
May 19 (...Thursday...) 53 11.3 0 0.0 No Retention 11
May 20 (...until noon on Friday.) 33 11.3 0 0.0 No Retention 6
WEEK 21 TOTAL 316 0 0
SPRING CUML. TOTALS 2,796 0 0
May 23 - 24 (Noon Monday thru Tuesday...) 188 11.8 0 0.0 No Retention 27
May 25 (...Wednesday...) 17 11.8 0 0.0 No Retention 6
May 26 (...Thursday...) 29 11.8 0 0.0 No Retention 6
May 27 (...until noon on Friday.) 12 11.8 0 0.0 No Retention 4
WEEK 22 TOTAL 246 0 0
SPRING CUML. TOTALS 3,042 0 0
May 30 - 31 (Noon Monday thru Tuesday...) 112 12.1 0 0.0 No Retention 22
June 1 (..Wednesday...) 26 12.1 0 0.0 No Retention 4
June 2 (...Thursday...) 55 12.1 0 0.0 No Retention 9
June 3 (...until noon on Friday.) 46 12.1 0 0.0 No Retention 8
WEEK 23 TOTAL 239 0 0
SPRING CUML. TOTALS 3,281 0 0
June 6 -7 (Noon Monday thru Tuesday...) 211 12.7 0 0.0 No Retention 36
June 8 (...Wednesday...) 46 12.7 0 0.0 No Retention 9
June 9 (...Thursday...) 34 12.7 0 0.0 No Retention 7
June 10 (...until noon on Friday.) 17 12.7 0 0.0 No Retention 5
WEEK 24 TOTAL 308 0 0
SPRING CUML. TOTALS 3,589 0 0
June 13 - 14 (Noon Monday thru Tuesday...) 148 13.0 0 0.0 No Retention 23
June 15 (...until Noon on Wednesday.) 57 13.0 0 0.0 No Retention 7
WEEK 25 TOTAL 205 0 0
SPRING SEASON TOTALS 3,794 0 0
WINTER AND SPRING
GRAND TOTALS 4,858 0 0
WEEKS 7 - 24 Chinook TOTAL = 4,653 |




